AAT2822/23/24/25
TFT-LCD DC-DC Converter with WLED Driver and VCOM Buffer SystemPowerTM
PRODUCT DATASHEET
2822.2010.03.1.1 1w w w . a n a l o g i c t e c h . c o m
General Description
The AAT2822-AAT2825 family of integrated panel power
solutions provides the regulated voltages required by an
active-matrix thin-film transistor (TFT) liquid-crystal dis-

3. The leadless package family, which includes QFN, TQFN, DFN, TDFN and STDFN, has exposed copper (unplated) at the end of the lead terminals due to the manufacturing
process. A solder fillet at the exposed copper edge cannot be guaranteed and is not required to ensure a proper bottom solder connection.
Ordering Information1,2
Package Part Marking1 Part Number (Tape and Reel)2
TQFN44-24 8XXYY AAT2822IBK-T1
TQFN44-24 F8XYY AAT2822IBK-1-T1
TQFN44-24 B7XYY AAT2823IBK-T1
TQFN44-24 F9XYY AAT2823IBK-1-T1
TQFN44-24 AAT2824IBK-T1
TQFN44-24 AAT2824IBK-1-T1
TQFN44-24 AAT2825IBK-T1
TQFN44-24 AAT2825IBK-1-T1